# UNIVERSITY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, IKERE-EKITI, (FIRST AMENDMENT) LAW, 2020.

NO. 23 OF 2020.

BARMIDELLE OLUMBULA ALBERTA OF THE PROPERTY O

**EKITI STATE OF NIGERIA** 

# A LAW TO AMEND THE PROVISIONS FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT, INCORPORATION, CONSTITUTION, POWERS AND FUNCTIONS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, IKERE-EKITI AND FOR OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH.

#### ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

- ANNIBELE OLIMITUALIMINERS OF REPUE AND ASSESSMENT OF ELDICATION. SCHEDUC AND ASSESSMENT OF ELDICATION. 1. Amendment of the University of Education, Science and Technology, Ikere-

# A LAW TO AMEND THE PROVISIONS FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT, INCORPORATION, CONSTITUTION, POWERS AND FUNCTIONS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, IKERE-EKITI AND FOR OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH.

NO. 23 OF 2020.

#### EKITI STATE OF NIGERIA

Commencement [

### ENACTED BY THE EKITI STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY as follows:

Amendment of 1.
University of
Education, Science
and Technology,
Ikere-Ekiti,
No. 22 of 2020.

The provisions of the University of Education, Science and Technology, Ikere-Ekiti Law, No. 22 of 2020 (in this Law referred to as "the Principal Law") is hereby amended as set out in this Law.

Amendment of 2. the Long Title of the Principal Law.

The Long title of the Principal Law is hereby amended by deleting the Long Title and replace with another Long Title as follows:

A LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT, INCORPORATION, CONSTITUTION, POWERS AND FUNCTIONS OF BAMIDELE OLUMILUA UNIVERSITY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, IKERE-EKITI AND FOR OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH.

## Establishment of the University of Education, Science and Technology, Ikere-Ekiti.

Amendment of Section 1 of the Principal Law.

3. Section 1 of the Principal Law is hereby amended by substituting the name of the University and wherever it appears in the Law as follows:

Bamidele Olumilua University of Education, Science and Technology, Ikere-Ekiti.

# Citation.

**4.** This Law may be cited as Bamidele Olumilua University of Education, Science and Technology, Ikere-Ekiti (First Amendment) Law, 2020.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill, which has been passed by the Ekiti State House of Assembly and found by me to be a true copy of the said Bill.

MR. TOLA ESAN

Clerk of the House of Assembly

RT. HON. FUNMINIYI AFUYE

Speaker of the House

Governor's Assent

I hereby signify my assent to this Bill

DR. JOHN KAYODE FAYEMI
Executive Governor of Ekiti State

**MADE AT ADO EKITI THIS .... DAY OF ......2020**